PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tongtong Wang	02/20/2007
Robert A. Henderson	02/09/2007
Teresa M. Foy	01/03/2007
Patricia D. McNeill	01/05/2007
Yoshihiro Watanabe	01/11/2007
Michael D. Kalos	02/09/2007
Gary R. Fanger	01/05/2007
Chaitanya S. Bangur	01/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corixa Corporation
Street Address:	553 Old Corvallis Road
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59840-3131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11603929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: monicasa@seedip.com

Julie A. Urvater, Ph.D., Patent Agent Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

PATENT

REEL: 018996 FRAME: 0001

500237548

L		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210121.455C24	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Urvater, Ph.D., Patent Agent	
Total Attachments: 9 source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page1.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page2.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page3.tif		
source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page5.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page5.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page6.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page7.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page8.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page8.tif source=455C24 Exec. Assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018996 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tongtong Wang, 8049 Northeast 28th Street, Medina, Washington 98039; Robert A. Henderson, 8904 192nd Street Southwest, Edmonds, Washington 98026; Teresa M. Foy, 2104 South 277th Place, Federal Way, Washington 98003; Patricia D. McNeill, 1333 South 290th Place, Federal Way, Washington 98003; Yoshihiro Watanabe, 2-9-1-1101 Nakagawa, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama, Japan 224-0001; Michael D. Kalos, 1735 North El Molino Avenue, Pasadena, California 91104; Gary R. Fanger, 15906 29th Drive Southeast, Mill Creek, Washington 98012; and Chaitanya S. Bangur, 4638 191st Avenue Southeast, Issaquah, Washington 98027 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY AND DIAGNOSIS OF LUNG CANCER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 22, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/603,929.

WHEREAS, Corixa Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 553 Old Corvallis Road, Hamilton, Montana 59840-3131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 018996 FRAME: 0003

States and foreign letters pater	nt on said inve	ntion, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the
purpose of protecting title to s	aid invention of	or letters patent therefor.
/ / -		ρ
2/20/07		7
Date		Fongtong Wang
State of)	
)	ss.
County of)	
person who appeared before i	me, and said p	re satisfactory evidence that Tongtong Wang is the person acknowledged that she signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
]	Dated	
	Signature of	
	-	
]	Printed Name	
]	My appointme	ent expires
Date		Robert A. Henderson
State of)	
County of		SS.
I certify that I k person who appeared before it	know or have s me, and said p	satisfactory evidence that Robert A. Henderson is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
I	Dated	The state of the s
	Signature of	
I	Printed Name	
		nt expires

2

Date		Tongtong Wang
State of)	
County of)	SS.
person who appeared before	me, and said	ve satisfactory evidence that Tongtong Wang is the person acknowledged that she signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
2-9-3007		Metalle
Date		Robert A. Henderson
State of California)	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Ventura</u>)	SS.
person who appeared before	me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Robert A. Henderson is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the

purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 018996 FRAME: 0005

1/3/07	2	Jeren M. To
Date		Teresa M. Foy
State of		SS.
County of	,	
person who appeared	d before me, and said pe	e satisfactory evidence that Teresa M. Foy is the erson acknowledged that she signed this instrumen ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointmen	nt expires
Date		Patricia D. McNeill
State of		99
County of		SS.
person who appeared	d before me, and said pe	satisfactory evidence that Patricia D. McNeill is the erson acknowledged that she signed this instrument act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	My appointmer	nt expires

Date	Teresa M. Foy
State of)) ss)
person who appeared before	nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Teresa M. Foy is the ore me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument the her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
1/5/07 Date	John ciea I Patricia D. McNeill
State of <u>Washingt</u> County of <u>King</u>	<u>on</u>) ss.
person who appeared before	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Patricia D. McNeill is the ore me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
NA PARTIES OF THE PAR	Dated January 5. 2007 Signature of Marilyn N. Linger Printed Name Marilyn N. Singer My appointment expires January 22. 2009

Jan. 11, 20	07	Yoshibiro Watanabe
Date		Yoshihiro Watanabe
State of		
County of)	SS.
person who appeared before	e me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Yoshihiro Watanabe is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
Date	·	Michael D. Kalos
State of)	
County of)	SS.
person who appeared before	me, and said j	e satisfactory evidence that Michael D. Kalos is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument entary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	

Date		Yoshihiro Watanabe	
State of)		
County of)	SS.	
person who appeared before	e me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Yoshihiro Watanabe is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
	Dated		
	Signature of		
	Printed Name		
	My appointme	ent expires	
04/09/07 Date		Michael D. Kalos	
State of <u>CAU POLY, A</u> County of <u>LOS MUGRI</u>)))	ss.	
I certify that person who appeared before	I know or have me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Michael D. Kalos is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the	
	Dated		
	Signature of Notary Public		
	Printed Name		
	My appointme	ent expires	

1/5/07		
		Gary R. Fanger
State of)	
County of)	SS.
person who appeared	before me, and said	we satisfactory evidence that Gary R. Fanger is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
D		
Date		Chaitanya S. Bangur
State of)	SS.
person who appeared	before me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Chaitanya S. Bangur is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
		ent expires
994504 1 DOC		

886594_1.DOC (210121.455C24)

Date		Gary R. Fanger
State of)	
County of)	SS.
person who appeared before	e me, and said	we satisfactory evidence that Gary R. Fanger is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument antary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
01/09/2007		Madrigan .
Date		Chaitanya S. Bangur
State of)	SS.
I certify that I person who appeared before	e me, and said	satisfactory evidence that Chaitanya S. Bangur is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
886594_1.DOC (21012) 455C24)		

5

RECORDED: 03/12/2007